421 01 9220 00  10/01/12
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
R−410A Ductless Split System
Air Conditioner and Heat Pump
MODELS: DLC4(A/H)−Outdoor, DLF4(A/H)−Indoor
SIZES: 9K, 12K, 18K, 24K, 30K, and 36K
NOTE:  Read the entire instruction manual before starting the installation.
TABLE OF CONTENTS

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS                                             R−410A Ductless Split System: DLF4(A/H), DLC4(A/H)
421 01 9220 00 3
MODEL NOMENCLATURE
MODEL SERIES D L C 4 A V 0 9 J 1 A
Position Number 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11
DLC = Outdoor
DLF = Indoor Outdoor/Indoor
4AV = AC Outdoor
4AC = AC Indoor
4HV = HP Outdoor
4HH = HP Indoor
Type
09 = 9k BTU
12 = 12k BTU
18 = 18k BTU
24 = 24k BTU
30 = 30k BTU
36 = 36k BTU
Size
J = 115−1−60
K =  208/230−1−60
Voltage
1A Factory Designation
DIMENSIONS − INDOOR
W D
H
A12377
Unit Size
W
In. (mm)
H
In. (mm)
D
In. (mm)
Net Operating Weight
Lbs. (Kg)
9k 33.3 (846) 10.7 (272) 7.1 (180) 29 (13)
12k 33.3 (846) 10.7 (272) 7.1 (180) 29 (13)
18k 37.0 (940) 11.7 (297) 7.9 (201) 29 (13)
24k 39.7 (1008) 12.4 (315) 8.6 (218) 35 (16)
30k 53.1 (1349) 12.8 (325) 10.0 (54) 44.1 (20.0)
36k 53.1 (1349) 12.8 (325) 10.0 (54) 44.1 (20.0)
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS                                            R−410A Ductless Split System: DLF4(A/H), DLC4(A/H)
4 421 01 9220 00
DIMENSIONS − OUTDOOR
UNIT SIZE − 09
2
1